The Contractor must hold a license issued by the New Hampshire Board of
Pharmacy as either a resident or non-residential/mail order pharmacy.

1.5. The Contractor must have a New Hampshire licensed pharmacist available to
Glencliff Home twenty-four (24) hours per day, three hundred sixty-five (365)
days per year to receive and approve orders or relabeling requests for
prescription medications.

1.6. The Contractor must have a New Hampshire licensed pharmacist available by
electronic pager or means (with a maximum one hour telephone response) for
phone consultation only, twenty-four (24) hours per day three hundred sixty-
five (365) days per year.

1.7. The Contractor must provide Glencliff Home with prescribed medications for
residents as ordered by physicians, nurse practitioners, and physician
assistants under the following terms:

1.7.1. When a prescription order, re-order, or relabeling request is received